

PS&E JOB NO : 10Y016 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008028 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3815
 HWY : SR 082
 TITLE : I-82
 YAKIMA RIVER BR VIC TO GRANGER - DOWEL
 BAR RETROFIT AND CONCRETE REHAB
 10Y016
 PROJECT : IM-0822(133)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 10 2010
 AWARDED ON : Dec 20 2010

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERSTATE IMPROVEMENT, INC. 16871 CANBY AVE 55021-8553 FARIBAULT MN 550210008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100171	GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. ATTN: KERI GROSS 7131 N RAILROAD AVE 99301-5921 PASCO WA 993022738 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	PENHALL COMPANY 14045 NORTHDALE BLVD 55374-9490 ROGERS MN 553740310 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100190

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	771,150.00	-55.26 %	345,000.00	-426,150.00	462,680.00	-308,470.00	75,000.00	-696,150.00
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 15107.0000	L.F.	2.4500 37,012.15	0.00 % 0.00	2.4500 37,012.15	0.00 % 0.00	2.8000 42,299.60	14.29 % 5,287.45	2.4500 37,012.15	0.00 % 0.00
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 31.0000	EACH	200.0000 6,200.00	-10.00 % -620.00	180.0000 5,580.00	-10.00 % -620.00	185.0000 5,735.00	-7.50 % -465.00	180.0000 5,580.00	-10.00 % -620.00
4	REMOVING GUIDE POST	L.S.	6,336.00	-3.41 %	6,120.00	-216.00	2,500.00	-60.54 %	6,200.00	-2.15 %
5	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 203280.0000	L.F.	0.1500 30,492.00	-33.33 % -10,164.00	0.1000 20,328.00	-33.33 % -10,164.00	0.1200 24,393.60	-20.00 % -6,098.40	0.1500 30,492.00	0.00 % 0.00
SURFACING										
6	CRUSHED SURFACING FOR GUARDRAIL WIDENING 998.0000	TON	35.0000 34,930.00	-14.29 % -4,990.00	30.0000 29,940.00	-14.29 % -4,990.00	36.0000 35,928.00	2.86 % 998.00	30.0000 29,940.00	-14.29 % -4,990.00
LIQUID ASPHALT										
7	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.	17,400.00	0.00 %	17,400.00	0.00 %	17,400.00	0.00 %	17,400.00	0.00 %
8	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL 20.0900	TON	700.0000 14,063.00	16.43 % 2,310.35	815.0000 16,373.35	16.43 % 2,310.35	900.0000 18,081.00	28.57 % 4,018.00	815.0000 16,373.35	16.43 % 2,310.35

PS&E JOB NO : 10Y016 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008028 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3815
 HWY : SR 082
 TITLE : I-82
 YAKIMA RIVER BR VIC TO GRANGER - DOWEL
 BAR RETROFIT AND CONCRETE REHAB
 10Y016
 PROJECT : IM-0822(133)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 10 2010
 AWARDED ON : Dec 20 2010

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 INTERSTATE IMPROVEMENT, INC. GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. PENHALL COMPANY
 16871 CANBY AVE ATTN: KERI GROSS 14045 NORTHDAL E BLVD
 55021-8553 7131 N RAILROAD AVE 99301-5921 55374-9490
 FARIBAULT MN 550210008 PASCO WA 993022738 ROGERS MN 553740310
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100171 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100190

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
19	CRACK SEALING(RUBBERIZED ASPHALT)									
	109620.0000	L.F.	0.5000	0.4200	-16.00 %	0.6500	30.00 %	0.4200	-16.00 %	
			54,810.00	46,040.40	-8,769.60	71,253.00	16,443.00	46,040.40	-8,769.60	
20	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	169720.0000	S.Y.	1.6000	1.4500	-9.38 %	0.7400	-53.75 %	1.4500	-9.38 %	
			271,552.00	246,094.00	-25,458.00	125,592.80	-145,959.20	246,094.00	-25,458.00	
21	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28									
	17398.0000	TON	70.0000	65.0000	-7.14 %	75.0000	7.14 %	65.0000	-7.14 %	
			1,217,860.00	1,130,870.00	-86,990.00	1,304,850.00	86,990.00	1,130,870.00	-86,990.00	
22	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			36,540.00	36,540.00		36,540.00		36,540.00		
23	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			36,760.00	36,760.00		36,760.00		36,760.00		
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION										
24	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			6,440.00	6,440.00		6,440.00		6,440.00		
TRAFFIC										
25	NESTED W-BEAM RAIL ELEMENT									
	125.0000	L.F.	26.5000	24.0000	-9.43 %	22.6500	-14.53 %	24.0000	-9.43 %	
			3,312.50	3,000.00	-312.50	2,831.25	-481.25	3,000.00	-312.50	
26	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31									
	18912.5000	L.F.	22.0000	17.6500	-19.77 %	18.3500	-16.59 %	17.6500	-19.77 %	
			416,075.00	333,805.63	-82,269.38	347,044.38	-69,030.63	333,805.63	-82,269.38	
27	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21									
	16.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	3,000.0000	0.00 %	2,085.0000	-30.50 %	3,000.0000	0.00 %	
			48,000.00	48,000.00	0.00	33,360.00	-14,640.00	48,000.00	0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10Y016 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008028 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3815
 HWY : SR 082
 TITLE : I-82
 YAKIMA RIVER BR VIC TO GRANGER - DOWEL
 BAR RETROFIT AND CONCRETE REHAB
 10Y016
 PROJECT : IM-0822(133)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 10 2010
 AWARDED ON : Dec 20 2010

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 INTERSTATE IMPROVEMENT, INC. GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. PENHALL COMPANY
 16871 CANBY AVE 14045 NORTHDAL E BLVD
 55021-8553 ATTN: KERI GROSS 55374-9490
 7131 N RAILROAD AVE 99301-5921
 FARIBAULT MN 550210008 PASCO WA 993022738 ROGERS MN 553740310
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100171 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100190

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
28	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL									
	19.0000	EACH	2,400.0000	2,175.0000	-9.38%	1,695.0000	-29.38%	2,175.0000	-9.38%	
			45,600.00	41,325.00	-4,275.00	32,205.00	-13,395.00	41,325.00	-4,275.00	
29	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 2									
	625.0000	L.F.	35.0000	36.0000	2.86%	33.8000	-3.43%	36.0000	2.86%	
			21,875.00	22,500.00	625.00	21,125.00	-750.00	22,500.00	625.00	
30	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10									
	10.0000	EACH	700.0000	725.0000	3.57%	625.0000	-10.71%	726.0000	3.71%	
			7,000.00	7,250.00	250.00	6,250.00	-750.00	7,260.00	260.00	
31	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)									
	4.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	5,000.0000	0.00%	7,400.0000	48.00%	7,200.0000	44.00%	
			20,000.00	20,000.00	0.00	29,600.00	9,600.00	28,800.00	8,800.00	
32	OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)									
	3502.0000	HR	75.0000	0.0100	-99.99%	0.0100	-99.99%	50.0000	-33.33%	
			262,650.00	35.02	-262,614.98	35.02	-262,614.98	175,100.00	-87,550.00	
33	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)									
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			2,500.00	2,500.00		2,500.00		2,500.00		
34	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	1942.0000	EACH	24.0000	23.9000	-0.42%	26.0000	8.33%	24.0000	0.00%	
			46,608.00	46,413.80	-194.20	50,492.00	3,884.00	46,608.00	0.00	
35	PAINT LINE									
	415260.0000	L.F.	0.1200	0.1100	-8.33%	0.1300	8.33%	0.1100	-8.33%	
			49,831.20	45,678.60	-4,152.60	53,983.80	4,152.60	45,678.60	-4,152.60	
36	GROOVED PLASTIC LINE									
	203280.0000	L.F.	1.0000	0.8800	-12.00%	1.0000	0.00%	0.9000	-10.00%	
			203,280.00	178,886.40	-24,393.60	203,280.00	0.00	182,952.00	-20,328.00	
37	PLASTIC WIDE LINE									
	14730.0000	L.F.	1.7000	1.1000	-35.29%	1.3000	-23.53%	1.3500	-20.59%	
			25,041.00	16,203.00	-8,838.00	19,149.00	-5,892.00	19,885.50	-5,155.50	
38	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER									
	22.0000	EACH	150.0000	100.0000	-33.33%	150.0000	0.00%	55.0000	-63.33%	
			3,300.00	2,200.00	-1,100.00	3,300.00	0.00	1,210.00	-2,090.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10Y016 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008028 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3815
 HWY : SR 082
 TITLE : I-82
 YAKIMA RIVER BR VIC TO GRANGER - DOWEL
 BAR RETROFIT AND CONCRETE REHAB
 10Y016
 PROJECT : IM-0822(133)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 10 2010
 AWARDED ON : Dec 20 2010

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERSTATE IMPROVEMENT, INC. 16871 CANBY AVE 55021-8553 FARIBAULT MN 550210008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100171	GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. ATTN: KERI GROSS 7131 N RAILROAD AVE 99301-5921 PASCO WA 993022738 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	PENHALL COMPANY 14045 NORTHDALDALE BLVD 55374-9490 ROGERS MN 553740310 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100190

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
39	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER 20.0000	EACH	150.0000 3,000.00	-33.33 % -1,000.00	100.0000 2,000.00	-33.33 % -1,000.00	100.0000 2,000.00	-33.33 % -1,000.00	55.0000 1,100.00	-63.33 % -1,900.00
40	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 1 73.0100	MI.	1,200.0000 87,612.00	-52.12 % -45,659.72	574.6100 41,952.28	-31.25 % -27,378.75	825.0000 60,233.25	-31.25 % -27,378.75	400.0000 29,204.00	-66.67 % -58,408.00
41	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 203240.0000	L.F.	0.1400 28,453.60	-28.57 % -8,129.60	0.1000 20,324.00	-28.57 % -8,129.60	0.1000 20,324.00	-28.57 % -8,129.60	0.0800 16,259.20	-42.86 % -12,194.40
42	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	125,100.00	10.48 %	138,210.00	14.31 %	143,000.00	17,900.00	140,000.00	11.91 %
43	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 13800.0000	HR	1.0000 13,800.00	-99.00 % -13,662.00	0.0100 138.00	100.00 % 13,800.00	2.0000 27,600.00	100.00 % 13,800.00	1.0000 13,800.00	0.00 % 0.00
44	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 13800.0000	HR	3.0000 41,400.00	-99.67 % -41,262.00	0.0100 138.00	-99.67 % -41,262.00	0.0100 138.00	-99.67 % -41,262.00	1.5000 20,700.00	-50.00 % -20,700.00
45	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	71,600.00	-65.08 %	25,000.00	107.29 %	148,417.00	76,817.00	125,000.00	74.58 %
46	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 14300.0000	HR	40.0000 572,000.00	-99.98 % -571,857.00	0.0100 143.00	-99.98 % -571,857.00	0.0100 143.00	-99.98 % -571,857.00	26.2500 375,375.00	-34.38 % -196,625.00
47	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	L.S.	103,000.00	-22.33 %	80,000.00	-79.61 %	21,000.00	-82,000.00	100,000.00	-2.91 %
48	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 596.0000	S.F.	15.0000 8,940.00	-33.33 % -2,980.00	10.0000 5,960.00	47.33 % 4,231.60	22.1000 13,171.60	47.33 % 4,231.60	20.0000 11,920.00	33.33 % 2,980.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 * * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 10/01/2010
 TIME: 16:21

PS&E JOB NO : 10Y016 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008028 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3815
 HWY : SR 082
 TITLE : I-82
 YAKIMA RIVER BR VIC TO GRANGER - DOWEL
 BAR RETROFIT AND CONCRETE REHAB
 10Y016
 PROJECT : IM-0822(133)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 10 2010
 AWARDED ON : Dec 20 2010

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERSTATE IMPROVEMENT, INC. 16871 CANBY AVE 55021-8553 FARIBAULT MN 550210008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100171	GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. ATTN: KERI GROSS 7131 N RAILROAD AVE 99301-592: PASCO WA 993022738 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	PENHALL COMPANY 14045 NORTHDALE BLVD 55374-9490 ROGERS MN 553740310 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100190

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
49	CURE BOX	L.S.		85.19 %		-44.44 %		85.19 %		
			2,700.00	5,000.00	2,300.00	-1,200.00	5,000.00	2,300.00		
50	TRAINING	HR	800.0000	2.0000	1.0000	-99.50 %	0.0100	1.0000	-50.00 %	
			1,600.00	800.00	-800.00	-1,592.00	800.00	-800.00		
51	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			22,300.00	22,300.00	22,300.00	22,300.00	22,300.00			
52	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00			
53	MINOR CHANGE	CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00			
54	SPCC PLAN	L.S.		100.00 %		0.00 %		100.00 %		
			2,500.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	0.00	5,000.00	2,500.00		
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$13,583,750.45	\$10,118,866.42	-25.51%	\$10,768,314.30	-20.73%	\$10,877,380.62	-19.92%	
BASE TOTAL			\$13,583,750.45	\$10,118,866.42	-25.51%	\$10,768,314.30	-20.73%	\$10,877,380.63	-19.92%	

PS&E JOB NO : 10Y016 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008028 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3815
 HWY : SR 082
 TITLE : I-82
 YAKIMA RIVER BR VIC TO GRANGER - DOWEL
 BAR RETROFIT AND CONCRETE REHAB
 10Y016
 PROJECT : IM-0822(133)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 10 2010
 AWARDED ON : Dec 20 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 MULTIPLE CONCRETE ENTERPRISES, ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC.
 2231 N RULON WHITE BLVD 4124 E BROADWAY
 84404-2679
 OGDEN UT 844122310 SPOKANE WA 992024531
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100253 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION								
1	MOBILIZATION							
		L.S.			-54.55 %			-44.89 %
			771,150.00	350,500.00	-420,650.00	425,000.00		-346,150.00
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 15107.0000	L.F.	2.4500	2.4000	-2.04 %	2.5500		4.08 %
			37,012.15	36,256.80	-755.35	38,522.85		1,510.70
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 31.0000	EACH	200.0000	120.0000	-40.00 %	190.0000		-5.00 %
			6,200.00	3,720.00	-2,480.00	5,890.00		-310.00
4	REMOVING GUIDE POST	L.S.			-60.54 %			1.80 %
			6,336.00	2,500.00	-3,836.00	6,450.00		114.00
5	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 203280.0000	L.F.	0.1500	0.1200	-20.00 %	0.1100		-26.67 %
			30,492.00	24,393.60	-6,098.40	22,360.80		-8,131.20
SURFACING								
6	CRUSHED SURFACING FOR GUARDRAIL WIDENING 998.0000	TON	35.0000	27.0000	-22.86 %	31.7500		-9.29 %
			34,930.00	26,946.00	-7,984.00	31,686.50		-3,243.50
LIQUID ASPHALT								
7	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %
			17,400.00	17,400.00		17,400.00		
8	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL 20.0900	TON	700.0000	815.0000	16.43 %	862.0000		23.14 %
			14,063.00	16,373.35	2,310.35	17,317.58		3,254.58

PS&E JOB NO : 10Y016 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008028 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3815
 HWY : SR 082
 TITLE : I-82
 YAKIMA RIVER BR VIC TO GRANGER - DOWEL
 BAR RETROFIT AND CONCRETE REHAB
 10Y016
 PROJECT : IM-0822(133)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 10 2010
 AWARDED ON : Dec 20 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 MULTIPLE CONCRETE ENTERPRISES, ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC.
 2231 N RULON WHITE BLVD 4124 E BROADWAY
 84404-2679
 OGDEN UT 844122310 SPOKANE WA 992024531
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100253 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
9	RIDE SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %
			112,200.00	112,200.00		112,200.00		
10	REPLACE CEMENT CONCRETE PANEL							
	3415.4000	S.Y.	210.0000	180.0000	-14.29 %	200.0000	-4.76 %	
			717,234.00	614,772.00	-102,462.00	683,080.00	-34,154.00	
11	PARTIAL DEPTH SPALL REPAIR							
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %
			41,100.00	41,100.00		41,100.00		
12	RETROFIT DOWEL BARS							
	101346.0000	EACH	42.0000	35.2900	-15.98 %	37.7500	-10.12 %	
			4,256,532.00	3,576,500.34	-680,031.66	3,825,811.50	-430,720.50	
13	SEALING EXISTING HMA LONGITUDINAL JOINTS							
	395140.0000	L.F.	0.8500	0.6500	-23.53 %	0.5500	-35.29 %	
			335,869.00	256,841.00	-79,028.00	217,327.00	-118,542.00	
14	SEALING EXISTING CONCRETE RANDOM CRACK							
	4060.0000	L.F.	5.0000	3.0000	-40.00 %	4.4000	-12.00 %	
			20,300.00	12,180.00	-8,120.00	17,864.00	-2,436.00	
15	SEALING TRANSVERSE AND LONGITUDINAL JOINTS							
	424220.0000	L.F.	0.8500	0.8500	0.00 %	0.9200	8.24 %	
			360,587.00	360,587.00	0.00	390,282.40	29,695.40	
16	CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT GRINDING							
	534200.0000	S.Y.	5.5000	4.2900	-22.00 %	4.4000	-20.00 %	
			2,938,100.00	2,291,718.00	-646,382.00	2,350,480.00	-587,620.00	
17	REPLACE UNCOMPACTABLE MATERIAL							
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %
			1.00	1.00		1.00		
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
18	CRACK SEALING (SAND SLURRY)							
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %
			21,200.00	21,200.00		21,200.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 10Y016 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008028 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3815
 HWY : SR 082
 TITLE : I-82
 YAKIMA RIVER BR VIC TO GRANGER - DOWEL
 BAR RETROFIT AND CONCRETE REHAB
 10Y016
 PROJECT : IM-0822(133)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 10 2010
 AWARDED ON : Dec 20 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 MULTIPLE CONCRETE ENTERPRISES, ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC.
 2231 N RULON WHITE BLVD 4124 E BROADWAY
 84404-2679
 OGDEN UT 844122310 SPOKANE WA 992024531
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100253 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
19	CRACK SEALING(RUBBERIZED ASPHALT)							
	109620.0000	L.F.	0.5000	0.4700	-6.00 %	0.6800	36.00 %	
			54,810.00	51,521.40	-3,288.60	74,541.60	19,731.60	
20	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
	169720.0000	S.Y.	1.6000	1.4500	-9.38 %	1.5300	-4.37 %	
			271,552.00	246,094.00	-25,458.00	259,671.60	-11,880.40	
21	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28							
	17398.0000	TON	70.0000	65.0000	-7.14 %	68.8000	-1.71 %	
			1,217,860.00	1,130,870.00	-86,990.00	1,196,982.40	-20,877.60	
22	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			36,540.00	36,540.00		36,540.00		
23	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			36,760.00	36,760.00		36,760.00		
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION								
24	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL							
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			6,440.00	6,440.00		6,440.00		
TRAFFIC								
25	NESTED W-BEAM RAIL ELEMENT							
	125.0000	L.F.	26.5000	12.0000	-54.72 %	25.2500	-4.72 %	
			3,312.50	1,500.00	-1,812.50	3,156.25	-156.25	
26	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31							
	18912.5000	L.F.	22.0000	17.3500	-21.14 %	18.4200	-16.27 %	
			416,075.00	328,131.88	-87,943.13	348,368.25	-67,706.75	
27	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21							
	16.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	3,450.0000	15.00 %	3,132.3500	4.41 %	
			48,000.00	55,200.00	7,200.00	50,117.60	2,117.60	

PS&E JOB NO : 10Y016 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008028 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3815
 HWY : SR 082
 TITLE : I-82
 YAKIMA RIVER BR VIC TO GRANGER - DOWEL
 BAR RETROFIT AND CONCRETE REHAB
 10Y016
 PROJECT : IM-0822(133)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 10 2010
 AWARDED ON : Dec 20 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 MULTIPLE CONCRETE ENTERPRISES, ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC.
 2231 N RULON WHITE BLVD 4124 E BROADWAY
 84404-2679
 OGDEN UT 844122310 SPOKANE WA 992024531
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100253 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
28	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL							
	19.0000	EACH	2,400.0000	2,000.0000	-16.67 %	2,270.9600	-5.38 %	
			45,600.00	38,000.00	-7,600.00	43,148.24	-2,451.76	
29	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 2							
	625.0000	L.F.	35.0000	32.0000	-8.57 %	37.5900	7.40 %	
			21,875.00	20,000.00	-1,875.00	23,493.75	1,618.75	
30	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10							
	10.0000	EACH	700.0000	900.0000	28.57 %	757.0000	8.14 %	
			7,000.00	9,000.00	2,000.00	7,570.00	570.00	
31	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)							
	4.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	3,500.0000	-30.00 %	20,882.3900	317.65 %	
			20,000.00	14,000.00	-6,000.00	83,529.56	63,529.56	
32	OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)							
	3502.0000	HR	75.0000	52.0000	-30.67 %	1.0400	-98.61 %	
			262,650.00	182,104.00	-80,546.00	3,642.08	-259,007.92	
33	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,500.00	2,500.00		2,500.00		
34	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST							
	1942.0000	EACH	24.0000	26.0000	8.33 %	24.9500	3.96 %	
			46,608.00	50,492.00	3,884.00	48,452.90	1,844.90	
35	PAINT LINE							
	415260.0000	L.F.	0.1200	0.1300	8.33 %	0.1200	0.00 %	
			49,831.20	53,983.80	4,152.60	49,831.20	0.00	
36	GROOVED PLASTIC LINE							
	203280.0000	L.F.	1.0000	1.0000	0.00 %	0.9200	-8.00 %	
			203,280.00	203,280.00	0.00	187,017.60	-16,262.40	
37	PLASTIC WIDE LINE							
	14730.0000	L.F.	1.7000	1.3000	-23.53 %	1.1500	-32.35 %	
			25,041.00	19,149.00	-5,892.00	16,939.50	-8,101.50	
38	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER							
	22.0000	EACH	150.0000	150.0000	0.00 %	104.4100	-30.39 %	
			3,300.00	3,300.00	0.00	2,297.02	-1,002.98	

PS&E JOB NO : 10Y016 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008028 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3815
 HWY : SR 082
 TITLE : I-82
 YAKIMA RIVER BR VIC TO GRANGER - DOWEL
 BAR RETROFIT AND CONCRETE REHAB
 10Y016
 PROJECT : IM-0822(133)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 10 2010
 AWARDED ON : Dec 20 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 MULTIPLE CONCRETE ENTERPRISES, ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC.
 2231 N RULON WHITE BLVD 4124 E BROADWAY
 84404-2679
 OGDEN UT 844122310 SPOKANE WA 992024531
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100253 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
39	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER 20.0000	EACH	150.0000 3,000.00	100.0000 2,000.00	-33.33 % -1,000.00	104.4100 2,088.20	-30.39 % -911.80	
40	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 1 73.0100	MI.	1,200.0000 87,612.00	825.0000 60,233.25	-31.25 % -27,378.75	264.9600 19,344.73	-77.92 % -68,267.27	
41	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 203240.0000	L.F.	0.1400 28,453.60	0.1000 20,324.00	-28.57 % -8,129.60	0.1500 30,486.00	7.14 % 2,032.40	
42	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	125,100.00	143,000.00	14.31 %	147,000.00	17.51 %	
43	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 13800.0000	HR	1.0000 13,800.00	1.5000 20,700.00	50.00 % 6,900.00	1.0600 14,628.00	6.00 % 828.00	
44	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 13800.0000	HR	3.0000 41,400.00	2.0000 27,600.00	-33.33 % -13,800.00	1.0600 14,628.00	-64.67 % -26,772.00	
45	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	71,600.00	79,200.00	10.61 %	91,000.00	27.09 %	
46	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 14300.0000	HR	40.0000 572,000.00	41.0000 586,300.00	2.50 % 14,300.00	55.0000 786,500.00	37.50 % 214,500.00	
47	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	L.S.	103,000.00	58,650.00	-43.06 %	92,500.00	-10.19 %	
48	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 596.0000	S.F.	15.0000 8,940.00	10.0000 5,960.00	-33.33 % -2,980.00	15.8500 9,446.60	5.67 % 506.60	

PS&E JOB NO : 10Y016 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008028 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3815
 HWY : SR 082
 TITLE : I-82
 YAKIMA RIVER BR VIC TO GRANGER - DOWEL
 BAR RETROFIT AND CONCRETE REHAB
 10Y016
 PROJECT : IM-0822(133)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 10 2010
 AWARDED ON : Dec 20 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 MULTIPLE CONCRETE ENTERPRISES, ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC.
 2231 N RULON WHITE BLVD 4124 E BROADWAY
 84404-2679
 OGDEN UT 844122310 SPOKANE WA 992024531
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100253 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
49	CURE BOX	L.S.			-25.93 %			25.93 %
			2,700.00	2,000.00	-700.00	3,400.00	700.00	
50	TRAINING	HR	2.0000	5.0000	150.00 %	5.0000	150.00 %	
	800.0000		1,600.00	4,000.00	2,400.00	4,000.00	2,400.00	
51	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %
			22,300.00	22,300.00		22,300.00		
52	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
53	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
54	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			0.00 %			-8.00 %
			2,500.00	2,500.00	0.00	2,300.00	-200.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$13,583,750.45</u>	<u>\$11,288,826.42</u>	<u>-16.89%</u>	<u>\$11,944,598.71</u>	<u>-12.07%</u>	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$13,583,750.45</u>	<u>\$11,288,826.42</u>	<u>-16.89%</u>	<u>\$11,944,598.71</u>	<u>-12.07%</u>	